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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS '

/
#1
EN E. SILVER
1 or ‘!,.JCU.IAL.IOLLB..SM _legal owners.of the property situate in ‘Baltimore
County and which is deseribed in the desc jption and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section] B0Z- 361 nANTSINTEICITUNTreRs: .
To peralt i
AT RS ETOREERA _2_ Xeax_yard . sat.hack of 22 feet instel

St o 1S foob.sethack oz

. |

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

of the required (50} feet. contion W1 = T3

..a.roax yard. open pozeh. inateed. ol e gaized 370 1/20

of the Zoning. of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (alicale hardship or practical difficulty)

Topographical configuration of the lot would not permit

situation

u

of the land, Even though the front and back yard setbacks

are reduced, the land is completed wooded and would provi
adequate privacy for the house.

See attached desoription

Property s 1o be posted and advertised as proscribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising. posting. etc., upon filing of this
on, and further agree 1o and are (o be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
pre County adopled pursusnt to the Zoning Law For Illllhng.r; nty.

e 2

U0 rdebotn, Loel

Conste, [CLotuins .
Legal Owner

=

2

"""" Contract purchaser
1 address.. A7 Lasr Lexe Au

= Tetitioner's Atlorney
F

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. this. .
a1 0atober 1973 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
'by the Zesing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through

oo Baltimare County, that property be posted, and *hat the public hearing be had before the Zsning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Ofice Building in- Baltimore

o County,’ on the... 30 it 11200.0'clock

e A
Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County.
(aver)
‘Baltiwore Gounty, Margland
Brpartment OF Public Works ‘i‘? ﬁx ?.;’
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Buram of Bnginceing

Ceteber 31, 1973

ELLSWOATH K. DIVER. P L CHIEF

¥r. S, Rric Dilonna
Zortng Commissionur
County Office Puilding
Towaon, Faryland 2120k

fe: Ttem #59 (1973-197h)
Broperty Ownor: Allan E. &

Existing Zoning: D.R.

Propooed Zontng: Varianos to persit a front yard .
antbaok of k0! and a resr yard antback of 22' instead of
the required 50!

Mo. of Aeres: 1,12 District: 9th

Tear Mr. Diliennas

following comsants are furnished in rogard to the lat sibmitted to thi

affice
for mﬂ by the Zoning Advisory Comritten in comnection with the subject item.

Highvays:

In event the indicated S0-foot Tight-of-wey (nzsuned to be private) would ultimately

)= d-type roadway cross-saction,
be improved as a public rosd, it would bo az & 3N-foot close
The presently paved line appeats to bo inadequats in Width.

Storm Drains:

t provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to wf:..:‘:::ﬂﬁ: :\; nuisances or damages Lo adjacent properties, especially 'I:y_ﬂ-»;
concentration of surfuce waters, Correction of amy rroblem which may result, duie to
improper grading or improper installation of drainoze facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

ety
bt A e R A i
12-inch water main in Malwirn Avenue.
It appears that sdditionsl five hydrant protection may be required fn the vieinity.
Sanitary Sewsr:
Public sanitary sewerage is not available to sorve this property.
Very truly yours, &

3
. DIVER, P,

END 1AM FWRs S8 Chtef, Buresu of 'mginecrng

o5 G. Reler

Baltimore County Fire Department
J. Austin Deitz
P

Towson. Maryland 21204

LEreriy

Office of Plaaning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Iir, Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owne

Allen E. & Carole R. Silver

Lecation: Intersection of the centerline of Malvern Avenue with the
centerline of 50 55‘ right ngdliu\', 600 ft, N of Ruxton Rd.
2

Item ilo, oning Age:
Tuesday, October 16, 1973

Gantlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Jureau and the conments below marked with an ''x' are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the fimal plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. Firc hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at inte:vals of eet along an
approved read in accordance with Baltimore County standards
as published by the Departsent of Public Jorks.

2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.

3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

~
pore]

IRCIED; the naximum allowed by TRe Nire Departments

¢ ) 4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

€ )} 5. The Luildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
iaticnal Fire Protection Association Standard iHo. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to accupancy.

6, 3ite plans are approved as drawn.
(¥8) 7. e Fire Prevention Bureas has no comments vt this time,

lloted ana
Hevinsss iR e U Approved:
Tanning Group —— puty Chie
3pecial Inspection Division Fire Prevention Burcau

als
4/16/73

B i o 25|

BALT!MORE COUNTY 70!

Na ADVISORY CON

November 7, 1973

Y OFFICE LG
s rane v

| Me. Allen E. silver
{ 727 East Lake Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21212

RE: Variance Petition
Item 69
Allen E. and Carcle R. Silver -
Petitioners

Dear Hr. Silver:

The Zoning Rdvisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

FOLPARTUENT

Jof sreation
These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action reguested,
Lut to assure that all parties are made aware
of plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bezring on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
witl the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the ateness of the d zoning.

NG AR %

The subject property is located 600 feet east
of Malvern Avenue on a private road which services
several pretentious homes in Ruxton.

The petitioner is requesting a rear yard
setback for a proposed splir level dwelling
of 22 feet, and a 15 foot setback for an open
| porch in a DR 1 zone.

This property contains 1.12 acres of ‘and
and is situated on the north side of this private
T

Curb and gutter does not exist at this location.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON DUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EvaEns J. CLwmanD. PE. W, T. Muzan
sinseron T —

October 18, 1573

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
“oning Commissioner
County 0Ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 63 = ZAC - October 16, 1373
Property Owner: Allen £, and Carole R, Silver
Intersection of the centerline of Malvern Avenue with the centerline
of 50 foot right of way, 600 Feet N of Ruxton Road
Variance to permit a front yard setback of 40 feet and & rear yard
ack of 22 feet Instead of the required 50 feet
District §

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

| was unable to review this site in the field duc to the illeglble
plan submitted,

Very truly yours,

Tt A s

Traffic Engineer Associate

HSF/pk

Mr. Allen E. Silver
Re: Item 69
November 7, 1973

Revised site plans nust be submitted prior
to the hearing that indicate the items
requested by the Project Planning office and the

[ Health Department.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
{ date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice

of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the

date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

OHN J¢ DILLON, fr.,Chairman
oning‘Advisory Lommittee
JIDIr. :JD
Enclosure
cc: Hudkins Associates, Inc.

200 E. Joppa Road
Towson, Md. 21204

————BacuriMore CounTy, M ARYLAND

SEFFERSON

suiLDING
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204 October 29, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Coamissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Fuilding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Col
October 16, 3, are as follows:

| Property Owner: Allen E. A& Carcle R. Silver

| Locatfon: Intersectivn of C/L of Malvern Ave. with
| C/L of 30' right of way,600' K of Ruxton Rd.
1 Present Zoning: N.R.1

| Variance to permit a fromt yard

| d a rear yard setvack of 22'

| d of required 50°

No. Acres: 1.12

District: 9

i Revised plat must be submitted showing water supply.

Very truly yours,
~

b

Theviin, ecrar TN
BUREAU OF FNVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

——

; éuao o

| DEepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD 4 ROOP, MO, MPH.
BAPVTY #1418 Ak CouNTY wtadTn ot rriEn

ats on Teem 69, Zoning Adviscry Committee Heeting




o

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition

1AM D FROMM

BOARD OF EDUCATION BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e ——

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 = DitNenna, Zoning Commissioner Date. .. November 28,

s ERiC OINE

-and uareasonable bardship upeo.the. Petitioner. .

Date: October 25, 1973 ¢ Director of Planning

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.$he gravtipg a2l Qctober 23, 1973
£ Yy the Variance requested not adversely affecting tie health, safety and genoral SUBJECT. . Petition #74-130-A. _South side of Malvern Avenue 600 Feat East of Ruxton Road.
= P tiTAnce Toqu Rotiyisy s S horuadl Loy Petition for Variance for a Reor Yord
= Qi of 22 feet Mr. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner Towson, ¥aryland Petitioner - Allen E. and Carole R. Silver
= W B = Zoning Advisory Commi Hee Z.A.C, Meeting of: Octover 16, 1973
(=] A\ ipftead of the required 50 fect; and to permit a 15 foot setback for a rear surd Office of Planning and Zoning Re: Tten 69
[rel uE o it e o o A R e A A e - Baltimore 1y Office Building Property Oumer: Allen E, & Carole R. Silver 9th District
W Coun o : " i anterling of e 1 o
2 reh instaad of g roguired 31 fuot cre-balf lach Towion, Moryland 21204 ; oo S ot i i o Cha P T
= ) } Proposed Zoning: Variamce to pormit a front yard setback of forty (L0} ft. and a HEARING: Monday, December 3 H
1S ORDERED by lhtlefﬁ::?wml foner of Baltimore County this _._._-.if-,’f__“__ Daar Mr. CiN ok od ?i(l;g)!}wack of tuenty-two (22) ft. instead of the required cember 3, 1973 (11:00 A.M. )
= Comments on ltem #69, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, October 18, 1973, are o follows: o L
A | N df of December 197 3., that the herein Pelition for a Variance should be and the The staif of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject prtition
& Proparty Owner; Allen E. & Carole R. Silver and has no comments to make at this lime.
=2 ‘; sale is granted, from and after the dale of this erdes. subject to the appraval of a site Location: Intersection of the centerline of Malvem Avenue with the centerline of fifty (50}
= acplan by Department of Public Wo r‘(w ad-the Oifice of Plapning afd Zoning. foot right of way, 600 feet N of Ruxton Rood
]ﬂ,,,{,, /Pp 1{ Existing Zoning: D.R.1 ok B T .
AT, S 5 Proposed Zoning: Voriance 1o permit o front yard sef of forty set and a rear yai
Ppary 28 Carimistonst o i S albath of twénty-two (22} feet tnstead of tha required fifty (50) feat i Datrlab i . /
L No. of Acres: 1.12 ; t' vm (14
Porsuast 5. 1a:sdviitledrivent; est District: ¢ MTam D. T Direcio
rsuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the abave pelition 3 ke . DN Office of Planning and Zonl"ng
and it appearing that by reason of The site plan must be revised to show oll existing and proposed strur tures both on site and adjacent
B T e e to the Na bearing on student pepulation. .
‘WDF: NEGzrw
.............. - = e e e The petitioner must alsa comply with ihe Ballimare Counly Subdivision regulation
R R i R V ary tuly yours,
R ) T Jebim A 7/60“‘/"' ’7‘ Vory truly yurs, N 2979 B =
e e e John L. Wimblay : il
the above Vark hould NOT DE G Planning Spacialist Il . /ﬁ -i‘;cf ;E'Ie’rtun [
e above Variance s NOT BE GRANTED. Project & Development Planning Division Field Representative
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cou,. . this
‘ + 197 . that the above Varkince be and the same is hereby DENIED )
' BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE oF PLANNING AND ZONING
| B T SITTE 301 JRFT RO, LD 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21704 ' avan
\ ning Commissioner of Baltimore County AMEA CODE 361 PLAWNING 4843311 T0WING amadsst e
o -
OB LG i
b - BEL AR : ~ s
CrLuMBIA OFFICE S » o / LN A »
Wi Pamc HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC. LS ! /
Regitered Swrees v £ - e Lawdicepe Avcbireat Page 2
b Agingen, Yo Puons B38.00488 1 P
L .l?'n:JwFl Architests | ==
200 Easr Jorea Ross z o4
Roou 101, Skit BuiBinG | Containing 1,12 Acres of land more or less. p
Towson. MARTLANG 21204 - 2,
PHONE: £28.9000 October 2, 1973 .
DESCRIPTION FOR REAR YARD VARLANCE: / - SICATION PLAN
Boginning for th at tho intormoction of the conterline | 3 I BR. 2 O SILVER
ginning for the same o intersoction of the con o y / PLALE 10" » >
of Malvern Avenue with the contorline of a fifty foot right of way A q i T
e | < : PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
ala intersectlon being distant northerly measured along the centerline i 1 — — e
sala ro n g dis nor y meas 8 FUNGTION Woll Map | Oviginol | Dusikceie Troding | 200 Sheat
of Malvern Aveaue 600 feet more or less from the centerline of Ruxton dote [ by |dote | by |dots | by [dote [ by [date | by
Road thence binding on the centerline of the said 50 foot right of Dencriptiona checked and
outline plotted on map
way the eleven following coursos and distances viz: (1) S
South 3¢ 14 East 46,20 feet (2} South 59 35'40" Sast 40.00 feet (3) = ‘ :::i:':n nuraber added to
South 82 34120" East 50.00 feat (4) North SI' 03'40" East 70.C0 feat 7 |
(5) North 86 56'10" East 50.00 feet (6) South 7¢ 22'30" East 13.80 fee: 5 Y g Dasled
(7) South 79 22130" East 36,20 feet (8) South 6F 17930" East 70,00 fset fy ’
N Granted by
(9) South 61 10'30" Eaat 105.00 feet (10) South 55 06°'30% East 100.00 i ZC, BA, CC, CA
feot (11) South 4§ 35'00" East 30.04 feet thence leaving the centorline 1
: S deraiie Revised Plans:
of said 50 foot right of way for lines of divisien the seven following Y | ol e Change in outline or duscription___Yes
gL | o
courges and distances viz: (1) North 61 16'50" East 180.57 feet (2) i 1 Previous case: Map #_

Forth 58 11100" West 93,95 feot (3) North S5I' 40'00" West 3.1 feet
{4) South 8 00'00" West 65.00 feet (5) North 37 59'00" West 100,21

feat (6) North 88 19'00" West 86.20 feet (7) South OF 50%00" Wast

116.34 feet to a point distant 10 feet northerly and parallel to the
Senterline of the said 50 foot right of way to intersect the centerline %
of said Malvern Avenus thence southerly binding on the sald centerline

10 feet to the place of beginning.

b

[ R ESS T
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TOWSON, MD. 21204

5. Zric Dineans

Zoning Comizsioncr of Halt

weekf before the 19 dayof Jovestar
was inserted In the issuefof  Novaghoer 15, 177

ﬂﬂﬂaﬂl‘

r@MB_RﬂE@

Novesber 19 -

THIS ISTO CERTIFY, that the anpexed advertisement of

o County

1 Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for sne

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. Inc.

SALTIRORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAKNING AND LONING Teem o8

111 V. Chesspesiia Avenus
Towsen, Raryland 21204

‘Your Patition has been received and sccented for Filing

1873

was inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
EECCERMIYE
1973 that Is to say, the same:

wired £ foess aed te permit 2 13
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

- 10.73

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexcd advertisement was
published in THF: JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper pinted
and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omexdacetek

mk_ope.time._.| the.....37A
day of DeCorPs 10.73., the
b0 T S

appearing or: ine___ 1581 day of..
19..72

22070

Cost of Advertisement, §..

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

FH-12¢-A

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Touwsen, Morylond

th

¢
ustriet [

. Mdm‘/‘y‘!’z!_‘
O Fare LuResnce .

471973

Por
posted tor L ET
petitioner. .. FLALE

Sid

Location of property: S/S

Loeation of Signs:. -/

Hemarks: .- --ooooo

Posted by ‘;I:L:(‘f,w

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ne. 12?27

OFFICE OF FINANC _ REVENUE Ly/13M
1 MISCELLANEOUS CAS't RECEIPT

Nove 13, 1973 , .oy 01-662

DATE.

2500wt

%. 13003

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - AEVENUE DIVISION

|| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

]

| oave_Doos by 1973 accouwr 01662
avormr_$63.75

vaLLOw - CusToMER

6375w
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